
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-116689 PCN Date: 11-OCT-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
1.0mm pitch FPC Conn

Descrip�on of Changes
Housing raw material change from PA6T of DuPont to PA6T of MITSUI & CO LTD. 

Reason for Changes:
raw material shortage
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

15-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1735042-0 NO
1-1735042-2 NO
1-84981-0 NO
1735042-5 NO
1735042-8 NO
1735360-4 NO
84981-5 NO
84981-6 NO
84981-8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1735042-2 NO

1735360-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1735042-0 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1735042-2 NO

1735360-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1735042-0 NO

1-
1735042-2 NO

1735360-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1735042-2 NO

1-84981-0 NO
1735042-5 NO
1735042-8 NO
1735360-4 NO
84981-5 NO
84981-6 NO
84981-8 NO




