

# **Product Change Notification**

## **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-116689 PCN Date: 11-OCT-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
1.0mm pitch FPC Conn	
Description of Changes	
Housing raw material change from PA6T of DuPont to PA6T of MITSUI & CO LTD.	

Reason for Changes:		
raw material shortage		
Estimated Dates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
	15-JAN-2022	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-1735042-0</u>	NO						
1-1735042-2	NO						
<u>1-84981-0</u>	NO						
<u>1735042-5</u>	NO						
<u>1735042-8</u>	NO						
<u>1735360-4</u>	NO						
<u>84981-5</u>	NO						
<u>84981-6</u>	NO						
<u>84981-8</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1735042-2	NO						
1735360-4	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-</u> 1735042-0	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1735042-2	NO						
1735360-4	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1735042-0	NO						
<u>1-</u> 1735042-2	NO						
1735360-4	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1735042-2	NO						
1-84981-0	NO						
1735042-5	NO						
1735042-8	NO						
1735360-4	NO						
<u>84981-5</u>	NO						
<u>84981-6</u>	NO						
<u>84981-8</u>	NO						